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DFDL IN THAILA

As a full-service law firm, we
provide legal and tax services
across all sectors and practice
areas. Our team of Thai and
internationally trained legal
advisers offers a full range of

services to local and
international  clients  with
activities in Thailand,

Southeast Asia and beyond.
We can advise on all aspects of
Thai law.

The Bangkok office is also
where a number of DFDLs
regional advisers are based, all

with extensive and
longstanding experience in
complex  multi-jurisdictional
matters.
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DFDL offices Bangladesh
Dhaka

bangladesh@dfdl.com

MALAYSIA

“The firm
offers genuine
full-service capability.
and are highly rated
for their work on
regional projects.”

SINGAPORE
ASZar Dask

Chambers Asia Pacific 2022 u

DFDL was established in 1994 and founded on a
unique vision: to create an integrated legal and tax
advisory firm, with in-depth knowledge of the "
developing jurisdictions in which we are based.

With a regional team of nearly 400 staff in the
region, including more than 170 lawyers and
advisers, working closely together within a fast- "
growing network of 13 offices, DFDL provides
personalized and cost-effective legal, tax and
consulting services and solutions.

Excellence . Creativity . Trust

Since 1994
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Thailand
Bangkok

Regional
Practice
Groups

Lao PDR
Vientiane
laos@dfdl.com

Myanmar
Naypyidaw

Yangon
myanmar@dfdl.com

Singapore

Singapore

singapore@dfdl.com
Koh Samui
samui@dfdl.com

thailand@dfdl.com

Aviation = Employment &

Banking, Finance Labor

& Technology =  Energy, Mining &

Compliance & Infrastructure

Investigations = Real Estate &
Corporate, Construction
Mergers & = Restructuring &
Acquisitions Insolvency
Dispute Resolution = Taxation

Agriculture = Manufacturing
Aviation * Media

Banks & Financial * Mining
Institutions = QOjl & Gas
Construction & = Puyblic - Private
Engineering Partnerships
DiSt.rit?ution & = Private Clients &
Logistics Individuals
Education = Renewable Energy
Fintech & = Technology
Cryptocurrency

=  Telecommunications
Food & Beverage

Healthcare &
Pharmaceuticals

= Transportation

= Travel & Hospitality
= Utilities

=  Wholesale & Retail

Infrastructure

Insurance

Vietnam

Hanoi
hanoi@dfdl.com
Ho Chi Minh City
hecmc@dfdl.com

DFDL collaborating firms

KEY PRACTICE AREAS

Audray Souche
Regional Managing Partner
audray.souche@dfdl.com C

Partner; Managing Director, Thailand &

Guillaume Massin Nipaporn Supha-Utchaichan

Partner; Deputy Managing Director,

bodi

Thailand

AWARDS AND RANKINGS

Head of Regional Real Estate
and Construction Practice Group
guillaume.massin@dfdl.com

nipaporn@dfdl.com

2022 ASIA BUSINESS LAW JOURNAL

Taxation Law Firm of the Year

2022 CHAMBERS ASIA PACIFIC

Winner of Mekong Region Firm of
the Year 2020-2021

Band 3: Projects & Energy | Real
Estate | Tax

Band 4: Technology, Media,
Telecoms (TMT)

Band 5: Corporate/M&A

2022 ASIALAW PROFILES

Highly Recommended: Banking and
Financial Services | Banking and Finance
| Consumer Goods and Services |
Construction | Corporate and M&A |
Energy | Infrastructure | Tax |
Technology and Telecommunications
Recommended: Aviation and Shipping |
Industrials and Manufacturing | Labor
and Employment | Restructuring and
Insolvency | Real Estate

Other Notable: Capital Markets

Indonesia

Mataram Partners,
Jakarta
indonesia@dfdl.com

Cambodia

Sarin & Associates,
Phnom Penh
cambodia@dfdl.com

2022 WORLD TAX

LAW JGURNAL R Al
Tier 1: Private Client B
Tier 2: General Corporate Tax 2022
2022 IFLR 1000 (i) _—
Tier 2: Project Development ) e
Tier 3: Banking & Finance | Capital WORLDTAX
Markets — Debt | M&A TOP TIER

FiRm (]hambers

Other Notable: Capital Markets —
Equity | Restructuring and Insolvency

2022 THE LEGAL 500 ASIA PACIFIC

Tier 2: Projects and Energy | TMT
Tier 3: Banking and Finance |
Corporate and M&A | Real Estate
and Construction | Tax

AND PARTNERS

€@ asialaw

2021 IN-HOUSE COMMUNITY AWARDS

Firm of the Year IFLR Clo:[;:'rﬁ:;;y
m
Winner: Telecommunications, Media & 10 he ¥
Technology Firm of Year
Honorable Mention: Banking and Finance Jaey
N Asiapacific
2021 INTERNATIONAL TAX REVIEW LS

oL

Thailand Tax Firm of the Year

Philippines

Ocampo & Suralvo Law Offices,
Manila
info@ocamposuralvo.com

www.dfdl.com




